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THE SUSSEX AUCTIONEERS, FOUNDED 1884 

THE AUCTION GALLERIES, WARNHAM, Nr HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEX, RH12 3 RZ 
TEL: 01403 255 699 TEL/FAX: 01403 253 837 e-mail: info@denhams-auctions.com 

www.denhams-auctions.com 
 

SALE 351, WEDNESDAY 19TH MARCH 2003 AT 10.00AM 
 
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS. 
 
ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE      1 - 200 
 
CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS     201 - 215 
 
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA 
CARPETS, FABRICS, TOYS, CURIOS ETC     225 - 470   
 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 
AND GLASSWARE        501 - 700 
including many extra a,b,c, lots  
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS    701 - 800 
including many extra a,b,c, lots  
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS 
JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 801 - 1025 
 
ON VIEW  
SATURDAY  15TH MARCH  9AM TO 12 NOON  
MONDAY    17TH MARCH 10AM TO 4PM 
TUESDAY   18TH MARCH 10AM TO 7PM 
 
I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 
 
THERE IS A BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) PAYABLE 
ON THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 
IF YOU REQUIRE TRANSPORT FACILITIES WE RECOMMEND MESSRS ACE 
CARRIERS,  (01403) 891 393 
 
WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE 
SALE IS IN PROGRESS. 
 
HOT FOOD, SANDWICHES/SNACKS ARE AVAILABLE ON MONDAY, TUESDAY & 
WEDNESDAY AROUND 11.15AM.ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 
 
1 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers and raised on pillar and 

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors, 44" £600-700 
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2 A Victorian trinket box with Tunbridgeware decoration and hinged lid 8" with contents of 
playing cards  £20-30 

3 A pair of Art Deco figured walnutwood 3 tier what-nots 18" £70-90 
4 A Victorian oak extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on 4 bulbous turned 

supports 90" max. £500-700 
5 A pair of Chippendale style carved mahogany footstools on cabriole supports  £375-450 
6 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with brass swan neck drop handles 20" £225-275 
7 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails on sabre 

supports  £850-1000  
8 A French Victorian figured walnutwood secretaire fitted a drawer, above a secretaire 

drawer revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers 39" £1200-1500 
9 A 19th/20th Century oak single bedstead the finials in the form of hay stacks  £30-50 
10 A set of 4 Georgian bar back dining chairs with shaped mid-rails and upholstered seats, on 

turned supports £180-220  
11 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood chiffonier display cabinet, the raised back fitted a 

cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors supported by turned columns, the base fitted a 
drawer, cupboard and niche, raised on turned supports 54" £750-850 

12 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany cabinet, the centre section fitted niche above 2 
long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by inlaid panelled doors, with green 
leaded glass decoration 45" £400-600 

13 A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34" £200-300 
14 An Eastern ebonised hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand with pierced decoration £200-300 
15 An oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer raised on bobbin turned supports 

35" £90-120 
16 An oak framed campaign table 32" £30-50 
17 An Oriental lacquered writing slope with hinged lid, signed, 15" £190-22018 A 

Chippendale style Colonial hardwood dining table raised on cabriole ball and claw 
supports 79" £300-400 

19 A set of 8 Chippendale style mahogany splat back dining chairs with pierced vase backs 
and upholstered seats on cabriole supports £300-400 

20 An Edwardian mahogany writing table with bobbin turned three-quarter gallery fitted 2 
drawers, with Y framed stretcher and raised on turned supports 42" £275-350 

21 A George III mahogany low boy fitted 3 drawers and raised on square chamfered supports 
30" £500-600   

22 A Regency oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a lacquered frame with 
chinoiserie decoration, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short dummy drawers 20" £125-175 

23 An 18th Century country oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned supports 
34" £200-250 

24 A Continental wrought iron console table with black veined marble top 40" (marble f) 
£150-200 

25 A Regency mahogany chiffonier enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer with 
shelved back 36" £900-1200 

26 An Art Deco Birds Eye maple 4 piece bedroom suite comprising lady's triple wardrobe, 
gentleman's wardrobe, dressing chest and bedside cabinet by Bowman Brothers Ltd. £300-
500 

27 A fine quality 19th Century Japanese embroidered screen decorated storks raised on an 
ebonised stand 48" £450-550 

28 An Adams style scaglio fire surround 72" £140-180 
29 A Victorian walnutwood and mahogany crossbanded writing slope £100-150 
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30 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat 
on turned supports £70-90 

31 An oak refectory style dining table raised on turned and bulbous supports with H framed 
stretcher 72" £50-75 

32 An Art Nouveau oak student's bureau with fall front, fitted a drawer above 2 shelves 38" 
£70-90 

33 An Art Deco walnutwood lozenge shaped wine cooler 20"  £200-300 
34 A Victorian ebonised library table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 2 frieze 

drawers raised on panelled supports flanked by a pair of turned and fluted columns with 
Corinthian capitals 48"  £850-950 

35 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on square tapering supports 
34" £250-35036 A 19th Century Continental carved walnutwood chest fitted 2 short and 3 
long drawers with carved apron raised on bracket feet 45"  £1800-2500 

37 An 18th Century elm circular snap top tea table 30" £150-200 
38 A Victorian simulated rosewood 5 tier what-not stand with pierced three-quarter gallery, 

the base fitted a Canterbury section 19" £300-400 
39 A Georgian style D end extending dining table raised on pillar and tripod supports 72" 

£80-120  
40 A Victorian carved oak tantalus with silver plated mounts complete with 3 decanters 

£200-300 
41 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany safe cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice 

above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2 long drawers and raised on 
ogee bracket feet 23" £400-500 

42 An Art Deco black and white lacquered angled sofa 75" £200-300 
43 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand fitted a drawer with undertier, 22" £150-200 
44 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table 21" £50-75 
45 A Victorian oak stationery box with stepped interior and 2 associated ink wells, 16" £50-

75 
46 A Georgian style oval painted dining table raised on 4 turned and fluted supports 100" 

£350-450 
47 A 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign table fitted 2 drawers raised on panel supports 

32" £300-400 
48 A 19th Century circular yew wood tea table, the saucer top raised on a turned gun barrel 

column with tripod supports 36" £300-400 
49 A 1930's oval bevelled plate  wall mirror contained in a chinoiserie lacquered frame 33" 

£70-90 
50 A French carved walnutwood shaped stool raised on turned and fluted supports 25" (slight 

worm) £75-125 
51 A pair of 19th/20th Century black lacquered console tables with chinoiserie decoration 

raised on cabriole supports 30" £150-200 
52 A 17th/18th Century elm coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 45" £300-500 
53 A 19th Century oak hanging range of 4 shelves with panelled back 42" £50-75 
54 A 17th/18th Century oak hall chair with vase splat back £30-50 
55 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 12" £80-120 
56 A 19th Century Continental elm kitchen table raised on square tapering supports 80" 

£500-700 
58 A 19th Century pine and oak artists adjustable easel £125-175 
59 A 19th Century oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame supported 

by 2 swan necks, raised on a square base 20" £75-125 
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60 A Victorian mahogany stretcher table, the base on turned supports united by a stretcher 
41" £500-700 

61 A 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign table 32" £125-175 
62 A 19th Century Oriental lacquered picnic box fitted various drawers, trays etc 13" £40-60 
63 A pair of Victorian walnutwood and brass mounting expanding book ends 13" £50-75 
64 A Victorian rosewood snap top Loo table raised on turned column supports 55" £1000-

1500 
65 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnutwood dining chairs with red leather upholstered seats 

and backs, £400-500 
66 A rectangular Regency style coffee table with black veined marble top inlaid "Cornelian 

and malachite" raised on an ebonised X framed stretcher 492 £150-200 
67 A 17th Century carved oak Dutch cabinet with moulded cornice above a carved frieze, 

enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square supports 39" £300-500 
68 A pair of Victorian walnutwood dining chairs with carved cresting and mid rails, 

upholstered seats, on turned and fluted supports £125-175 
69 A carved Eastern figure of a Chindit? £50-75   
70 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 tier stepped what-not stand, the base fitted a drawer and 

raised on square tapering supports 21" £400-500 
71 A 17th Century oak standard chair with panelled back and upholstered seat on turned and 

block supports £100-150 
73 A fine Georgian mahogany serpentine fronted sideboard fitted 1 bow front  drawer flanked 

by 1 long drawer above 2 cellarette drawers, the side fitted a pot cupboard and raised on 
square tapering supports 68" £5000-6000 

74 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany box with brass drop handle and hinged lid, 12" £20-
30 

75 A Victorian rosewood chiffonier, with mirrored raised back and pierced brass thee-quarter 
gallery, the base fitted a drawer above double cupboard, raised on a platform base 44" 
£1200-1500   

76 A Georgian fruitwood stick and bar back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat on 
square tapering supports £25-35 

77 A late Victorian mahogany display cabinet with raised back, the interior fitted shelves 
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, flanked by a pair of columns raised on cabriole supports 
38" £300-500 

78 An Oriental hardwood 2 tier what-not cabinet with pierced three-quarter gallery,  raised on 
square supports 35" £75-125 

79 A 19th/20th Century Oriental white lacquered cabinet fitted a double cupboard above  
various drawers with gilt metal mounts throughout 36"  £200-300 

80 A 19th/20th Century French birds eye maple and crossbanded double wardrobe enclosed 
by arched bevelled plate mirror panelled doors 51" £80-120 

81 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on square tapering 
supports ending in brass caps and castors 32" £350-450 

82 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany open arm chair on square tapering supports 
ending in spade feet £300-400 

83 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt plaster frame 64" 
£200-300 

84 A Georgian mahogany linen press with dentil cornice enclosed by panelled doors £750-
850 

85 A Victorian figured walnutwood oval snap top Loo table raised  on pillar and tripod 
supports 57" (top requires attention) £400-600 
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86 A 19th/20th Century French Kingwood vitrene with gilt metal mounts throughout, the 
glazed doors with inlaid panels 35" £1400-1800 

87 An Oriental Padouk wood throne chair £70-80 
88 A Georgian style mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 

short and 3 long graduated drawers with canted corners and raised on ogee bracket feet 
44" £450-650 

89 A Victorian rectangular rosewood occasional table raised on square supports with H 
framed stretcher 36" £200-250 

90 A French Art Deco inlaid walnutwood D shaped credenza with pink veined marble top  
£200-250 

91 An Edwardian mahogany folding campaign writing table £75-125 
92 A Victorian Gothic oak triple breakfront bookcase of architectural form fitted shelves 

enclosed by glazed panelled doors 50" £850-1250 
93 A 19th Century oak revolving swivel office chair £50-7594 A Georgian mahogany chest 

with brushing slide and 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet complete with original 
polished steel key, 33" £1500-2000  

95 A Victorian rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 7" £20-40 
96 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on square tapering 

supports 17" £50-75 
97 A 19th Century mahogany urn table fitted a slide on square tapering supports  united by an 

X framed stretcher 12" £80-120 
98 An antique French rustic pine side table, fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square supports 

united by an H framed stretcher 36" £100-150 
99 A 19th Century D shaped plate mirror contained in a gilt frame 51" 100-150 
100 A fine quality William IV carved mahogany card table, raised on a turned and carved 

column with triform base and raised on 4 hoof supports 36" £500-800 
101 A Georgian circular oak tea table raised on turned column and tripod supports 33" (cut 

down) £100-150 
102 A pair of Queen Anne style chairs with shaped splat backs and upholstered seats on 

cabriole supports  £250-350 
103 A Victorian satinwood triple wardrobe breakfront wardrobe, the centre section fitted trays 

enclosed by a bevelled plate mirror panelled door, flanked by a pair of cupboards, the base 
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers 84" £400-450 

104 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet (w) £125-175 
105 An Art Deco 3 piece figured walnutwood bedroom suite comprising gentleman's wardrobe 

enclosed by a panelled door flanked by 4 short drawers, oval shaped dressing table fitted 6 
short drawers with matching stool and bevelled plate wall mirror £450-550 

106 A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a pink painted frame 40" £50-75 
107 A pair of French mahogany "apprentice" chests of 5 long drawers flanked by a pair of 

columns with gilt metal mounts 14" £50-75 
108 An Continental painted oak stool on 4 bun supports 61" £300-500 
109 A 19th Century mahogany 2 tier ships shelf 31" £85-125 
110 An 18th Century walnutwood and crossbanded chest of 2 long drawers with brass drop 

handles, the bottom drawer inlaid sunburst, raised on bracket feet 44" (formerly a chest on 
chest) £1500-2000111 A Victorian ebonised and walnutwood Pier cabinet with gilt metal 
mounts enclosed by a glazed panelled door raised on a platform base 33" £200-300 

112 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 tier stepped what-not stand, the base fitted a drawer and 
raised on on square tapering supports 21" £450-550 

113 A pair of 19th Century mahogany armchairs  £75-125  
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114 A 17th Century oak coffer of panel construction the interior fitted a candle box and with 
iron hinges 43" £400-600 

115 A 19th/20th Century figured walnutwood and inlaid mother of pearl games box with 
hinged lid, fitted a cribbage board and set of dominoes 10" £40-60 

116 A Victorian carved oak side table fitted a drawer raised on spiral turned supports with H 
framed stretcher 41" £150-200 

117 A Victorian honey oak show frame nursing chair upholstered gold buttoned material £250-
350 

118 A Victorian ebonised side table with fluted decoration fitted 2 drawers raised on turned 
and fluted supports with undertier 48" £120-150 

119 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered Regency stripe and on turned 
supports £250-350 

120 A Victorian rosewood and inlaid brass trinket box with hinged lid 10" £15-25 
121 A Queen Anne style secretaire cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed 

by a cupboard above a secretaire with fall front, the base fitted 2 drawers raised on turned 
columns 43" £900-1200 

122 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top  tea table with bracketed border and bird cage 
action raised on a turned and fluted column with tripod supports ending in egg and claw 
feet 30" £500-800 

123 An 18th/19th Century French elm serpentine fronted commode fitted 3 long drawers with 
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on shaped supports 50" £200-300 

124 An Edwardian mahogany framed tub back chair with bobbin turned decoration £50-75   
125 A 19th Century camphor wood coffer, the interior fitted 2 trays with hinged rising lid 33" 

£200-300 
126 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in tapestry material raised on 

turned supports £75-125 
127 A 19th/20th Century Continental octagonal revolving specimen marble table, raised on a 

turned and reeded column with triform base and bun supports 28" £200-250 
128 A Victorian papier mache games table, the top inlaid a chess board, fitted a drawer, raised 

on a baluster turned column with cushion shaped base, raised on 4 hoof supports 18" 
£700-800  

129 A Victorian carved walnutwood show frame open arm chair upholstered in pink material 
on cabriole supports £300-500  

130 A honey oak Arts & Crafts press cabinet, the interior fitted trays enclosed by panelled 
doors, raised on square supports 62" £200-300 

131 A reproduction Georgian demi-lune 2 tier etagere raised on tapering supports 13" £50-75 
132 A pair of Arts & Crafts metamorphic honey oak library steps converting to a chair  £150-

200   
133 A 19th/20th Century arched plate wall mirror contained in a gilt wood frame 49" £300-

400 
134 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers 43" £300-500 
135 A William IV circular mahogany dining table raised on a turned column with circular base 

55" £200-300 
136 An Edwardian oak triangular shaped revolving billiard cue stand £100-150 
137 A Georgian mahogany chest with brushing slide and  4 long drawers with tore handles 35" 

£300-500 
138 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnutwood low boy fitted 1 long frieze drawer, raised on 

cabriole supports 29"  £100-150 
139 A Georgian mahogany bar back desk chair with pierced mid rail and upholstered seat on 

square tapering supports united by an H framed stretcher £200-300   
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140 A 19th/20th Century mahogany rectangular coffee table with crossbanded top, raised on 
standard end supports ending in splayed feet 31" £75-125 

141 A 1930's mahogany 3 tier cake stand £50-75 
142 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on splayed 

feet 35" £150-200 
143 A Victorian mahogany coal purdonium with raised mirrored back 17" £75-125 
144 A Georgian style mahogany D end twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf £100-150 
145 A 1920's turned and fluted oak standard lamp fitted a table, raised on a chamfered column 

25" £40-60 
146 A William IV rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a rosewood frame 36" 

£30-50 
147 A 19th Century Italian walnutwood cabinet on stand, the upper section fitted 2 drawers 

above 2 niches, the stand fitted a drawer and raised on 2 columns with undertier, carved 
grotesque figures throughout, 35" £1200-1500   

148 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer raised on square tapering 
supports ending in brass caps and castors 41" £250-300 

149 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 
31" £200-300 

150 A pair of reproduction elm Windsor stick back chairs with cow horn stretchers raised on 
cabriole supports £150-250 

151 A Victorian carved mahogany breakfront pedestal kneehole writing desk, the upper 
section with pierced three-quarter gallery and having centre stationery box with hinged lid 
flanked by a 4 short drawers, the top inset a tooled leather writing surface with hinged lid 
revealing a fitted interior, above 1 long and 8 short drawers with fluted decoration 53" 
£1500-2000  

152 A pair of club type winged armchairs, upholstered in claret red hide £150-250 
153 A Victorian inlaid rosewood piano stool with hinged lid on square tapering supports 19" 

£75-125 
154 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 51" 

£300-500 
155 A Victorian rosewood twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 10" £20-30 
156 A 1930's arched plate wall mirror contained in a lacquered chinoiserie frame (f) 24" £20-

30 
157 A fine quality Oriental red lacquered writing table with raised back fitted various shelves, 

cupboards, drawers, niches etc the base fitted 2 long drawers raised on square supports 33" 
£500-800   

158 A William IV circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column 
with triform base 53" £300-500 

159 A Georgian inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid raised on bun supports (requires 
some attention) £20-30 

160 A William IV rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on a turned column and 
triform base 26" £200-300 

161 A 19th Century mahogany cabinet, the interior fitted 4 drawers and 2 shelves enclosed by 
a panelled door, raised on square supports 48" £200-300 

162 A William IV rosewood Davenport desk with pierced brass three-quarter gallery inset a 
tooled leather writing surface, the pedestal fitted an inkwell above 4 long drawers raised 
on turned columns 20" £500-800 

 
163 A 19th Century limed oak high back stool, upholstered red rexine £40-60 
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164 A Georgian mahogany chest on chest with moulded cornice and canted corner, the upper 
section fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 45" 
£600-900 

165 An octagonal walnutwood oyster veneered Gypsy table, the top inlaid an Earls coronet and 
Cipher, raised on bobbin turned supports (1f) 23" £50-75 

166 A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 
shelves enclosed by panelled doors, 33" £200-300 

167 A Continental inlaid Kingwood coffee table of serpentine outline raised on cabriole 
supports 39" £75-125 

168 A Regency mahogany rectangular snap top breakfast table raised on pillar and tripod 
supports 45" £300-500 

169 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bow front hanging cabinet, the interior fitted shelves 
enclosed by a panelled door 31" £150-200 

170 A Georgian Irish mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table raised on carved cabriole claw 
and ball supports 41" £500-700   

171 A Victorian oak trinket box with hinged lid and brass inlay 12" £20-30 
172 A 1930's 3 piece suite comprising 3 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs £125-175 
173 A Victorian amboyna wood sideboard with raised mirrored back flanked by 2 niches fitted 

shelves, the serpentine fronted base fitted a niche flanked by 2 cupboards 81"  £4000-6000 
174 A Victorian mahogany twin compartment tea caddy complete with mixing bowl £65-85 
175 A French walnutwood open arm chair on square supports £50-75 
176 A Georgian octagonal cellarette with hinged lid, raised on chamfered supports 15" £1200-

1500   
177 A William IV carved mahogany tripod pedestal £100-150 
178 A Victorian rosewood teapoy the interior fitted mixing bowl and 2 caddies, raised on a 

turned and fluted column with tripod base 16" £700-900   
179 A Georgian style mahogany framed tub back library chair upholstered in suede material 

and raised on square chamfered supports £150-200 
180 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table raised on turned supports 27" £50-75 
181 A mahogany framed winged armchair upholstered in green material on cabriole supports 

£50-75 
182 A 19th/20th Century camphor wood cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a 

panelled door, the base fitted 2 short drawers 37" £250-350 
183 A figured walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid 5" £30-40 
184 A rectangular plate easel mirror contained in a carved gilt wood frame 10" x 8" £20-30 
185 An oak oval drop flap gateleg D end dining table £300-500 
186 A leather figure of a standing pony, 37" high £100-150  
187 An Art Nouveau carved oak show frame sofa upholstered in sculptured and cut material 

63" £150-200 
188 An Eastern hanging wall shelf cupboard fitted various gilt metal plaques 11" £50-75 
189 A circular bevelled plate frameless wall mirror 26" £15-25 
190 2 oak display cabinets, the interior fitted adjustable shelves £10-20 
191 A fine quality William IV rosewood metamorphic library bagatelle table, raised on turned 

supports united by an H framed stretcher 56" £5000-7000 
192 An Art Deco walnutwood dining suite comprising lozenge shaped dining table raised on 

standard end supports 62" and a set of 6 matching dining chairs £400-500 
193 A mahogany 3 tier etagere raised on turned supports  
194 A 19th Century coopered oak and brass banded jardiniere with brass lion mask drop 

handles 15" £100-150 
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195 A Regency mahogany sofa table with crossbanded top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on 
a U shaped pedestal with triform base and scroll feet, 33"  £1000-1500 

196 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table with bird cage action, raised on gun 
barrel and tripod supports 13" £200-300  

197 A late Victorian oak tantalus complete with 3 cut glass bottles £60-90    
198 A pair of 19th Century French pine ladderback dining chairs with woven rush seats £20-30 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will buy at the lowest prices possible. 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Please note we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding 
 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 
 
201 A 19th Century French 8 day striking on a gong carriage clock with enamelled dial and 

Roman numerals £150-200  
202 A 19th Century French 8 day striking 4 glass clock, the enamelled dial with Arabic 

numerals and floral garland decoration contained in a gilt Ormolu case surmounted by a 
lidded urn £200-300   

203 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 
£150-200    

204 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with drum movement and Arabic 
numerals supported by 4 pillars and contained under a glass dome (f) £100-150   

205 A 19th Century American 8 day striking mantel clock by Sessions Clock Co., with 
celluloid dial, contained in an oak case £20-30 

206 A French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak 
case £20-30 

207 A 19th Century American 8 day mantel clock with painted dial and Roman numerals 
contained in a rosewood finished enclosed by a glazed painted panelled door by Depgen 
£20-30 

208 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial contained in a mahogany Admiral's hat 
shaped case £10-20 

209 An 18th Century Dutch 30 hour striking wall alarm clock, the arched painted dial with 
phases of the moon and floral spandrels and with Roman numerals contained in an inlaid 
mahogany case £2500-3500 

210 A 19th Century Continental wall clock contained in a carved walnutwood case £125-175 
211 A reproduction striking hanging wall clock £50-75 
212 An 18th/29th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" square dial with gilt 

spandrels, the silvered dial with Roman numerals and calendard aperture by C Tofter of 
Carlisle, contained in an oak case with broken pediment, 84" £1500-2000 

213 A 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained 
in a spelter case in the form of a Marley horse £30-50 

214 An American drop dial striking wall clock with painted dial and Roman numerals 
contained in a simulated rosewood case £40-60 
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AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress. 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC. 
 
225 A contemporary hand made woollen Persian Gabbeh Kelim, green and red ground 

decorated animals and trees 81" x 57" £50-70 
226 A pair of brass candlesticks £20-30 
227 After the antique, a bronze head and shoulders bust of a classical man raised on a marble 

base (f) £20-30 
228 A pair of cloisonne baluster shaped vases £40-50 
229 A Victorian copper hot water carrier £30-40230 A pair of Oriental figures of crouched 

elderly gentleman 11" £50-75 
231 A beech and steel bill hook £5-10  
232 A brass figure of a naked warrior £10-20 
233 A brass oil lamp raised on a turned and reeded column £30-50 
234 A copper hotwater bottle and wooden shuttle converted for use as a thermometer £5-10 
235 3 Victorian painted taper cases, 2 with chinoiserie decoration £10-20 
236 A purple coloured metal dial telephone £20-25 
237 A pair of elm bellows £5-10  
238 A pair of 19th Century brass pony hanes £20-30 
239 A circular Benares brass bowl heavily engraved and supported by 3 figures of animals 

£20-30 
240 A pair of 19th Century carriage lamps £30-40 
241 A set of 6 graduated copper saucepans with brass handles £5-10  
242 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 9" £60-90  
243 3 alabaster busts of classical ladies 7" £30-50 
244 A Bailey no.4 1/2 steel framed smoothing plane and a Stanley Bailey steel framed Jack 

Plane £10-20 
245 A 19th Century oval copper jelly mould 8" and a circular ditto 5" £40-60 
246 An African carved stone bust of a Tribesman 14" £30-50 
247 A Popular Model steel bronze Reeds Dulcet accordion with 10 buttons £20-30 
248 2 wooden and brass mounted rebate planes £10-20 
249 A polished steel eel spear £70-90 
250 A pair of elm and leather bellows £20-30 
251 Various vices, clamps and etc £10-20 
252 A copper saucepan and lid with iron handle £25-30 
253 2 boxed bottles of Dimple Haig Scotch Whisky £15-25 
254 A boxed bottle of Dimple Haig Scotch Whisky £10-15 
255 A boxed bottle of Antiqary Deluxe Scotch Whisky £10-20 
256 A boxed bottle of Sainsbury's 12 year old highland malt whisky £5-10  
257 2 bottles of 1969 Pommery champagne £15-25 
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258 2 bottles of 1975 Pommery champagne £15-25 
259 3 bottles of Caves Sao Joao 1978 £10-20 
260 A bottle of 1971 Baron Phillipe de Rothschild Mouton Cadet £15-25 
261 A bottle of 1988 Chateau Marquis D'Alesme £10-20 
262 A bottle of 1973 Chateau Gruaud Larose £15-25 
263 A bottle of 1997 white burgundy to commemorate France winning the 1998 World Cup 

£5-10  
264 3 bottles of 1988 Bulgarian Cabernet Sauvignon £5-10  
265 2 bottles of 1978 Cotes de Marmandais £10-20 
266 A bottle of 1985 Lussac-St Emillion and a bottle of Villa Icona 1988 £10-20 
267 A bottle of Gold-Wasser vodka, Kulup Ralrisi Russian vodka, Tvica Batrina vodka  and a  

5 year old Russian plum brandy? (4) £10-20 
268 A bottle of Blandy's Duke of Connaught Madeira £5-10  
269 A bottle of Gilby's London gin  and a bottle of Harrods VOH fully matured Scotts whisky 

£5-10  
270 A boxed bottle of L. Gourmel cognac £10-20 
271 An old black Bakelite dial telephone £20-30 
272 A WWII gas mask in a tin case, a pair of MkII anti gas eye shades and a Home Guard Fire 

handbook £10-20 
273 An old brass side drum 15" £20-30 
274 A large collection of wood turning chisels £30-50 
275 A rip saw contained in a leather sheath  and 4 old saws £10-20 
276 An 18th Century copper warming pan with turned fruit wood handle £20-30 
277 An Oriental section of bamboo with engraved script 20" £30-50 
278 A modern bronze figure of a horse and foal £200-250 
279 2 reproduction axes £5-10 
280 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30 
281 A leather "leg of mutton" gun case £30-50 
282 A pair of carved marble columns of baluster form 37" £225-275 
283 2 carved Indian hard wood capitals £100-150 
284 A reproduction Zulu shield, spear and 2 knobcarries £20-30 
285 6 hickory shafted golf clubs  - The Master Mitre Band A Robinson Special Dinsdale OC 

No. 4 iron, A Robinson Special Dinsdale Spa No. 3 iron,  A Robinson Dinsdale Spa 
specially selected Super 1 iron, E Smith Dinsdale Spa The Genn II model mid iron, 
George Doughley Edgeware carrying power No. 2 iron and an Archie Yates Oakdale Co 
mashie niblick £30-50 

286 2 George Oak iron shafted drivers, an iron shafted Johnnie Aitken special driver, a hickory 
shafted Archie Yates driver, a Dreadnought hickory shafted niblick and 2 other hickory 
shafted golf clubs (heads illegible) £20-30 

287 A large brown and floral patterned Belgium carpet (with small hole) approx 12' x 9' £10-
20 

288 A brown ground and floral pattern Persian carpet decorated a 3 row border 107" x 82" 
£40-60 

289 A 1930's pink ground and floral pattern Persian style Belgian cotton carpet 123" x 90" 
£20-30 

290 An Axminster red ground and floral patterned Persian style carpet 124" x 127" (cut and 
stitched) £20-30 

291 A Caucasian carpet (in wear and holes) 256" x 153" £30-50 
292 A white ground and floral patterned Indian rug 81" x 49" £10-20 
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293 A Contemporary red ground Persian carpet with geometric design within multi-row 
borders 60" x 36" £30-50 

294 A 1930's blue ground Chinese rug 95" x 63" £30-50 
295 A Persian carpet with all-over geometric design 82" x 60" £10-20 
296 A contemporary brown ground and floral patterned Persian carpet within multi-row 

borders 77" x 43" £35-45 
297 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese runner 9' x 2' 6" £20-30 
298 A Belgian cotton machine made rug £5-10  
299 A Persian carpet with all-over geometric design 63" x 46" £20-40 
300 A Caucasian carpet with central medallion within multi row borders 63" x 42" (some 

wear) £10-20 
301 A contemporary Persian design gold ground and floral patterned rug 54" x 40" £40-60 
302 An Afghan slip rug 22" x 23" (in wear) £5-10  
303 A contemporary red ground Persian rug 57" x 33" £15-25 
304 An Afghan prayer rug with 4 octagons to the centre 40" x 29" £10-20 
305 A contemporary Persian design beige and floral patterned rug 55" x 40" £40-60 
306 A contemporary Persian rug with 3 medallions to the centre 52" x 31" (in wear) £10-20 
307 A Caucasian prayer rug with central medallion with multi-row border 69" x 43" (slight 

hole) £20-30 
308 A Victorian wool work sampler depicting a cottage and garden monogrammed MB and 

dated 1865, contained in an oak Cambridge frame 14" x 11" £50-75 
309 A double cotton duvet and 2 matching Oxford pillow cases £40-60 
310 4 cotton pillow cases £25-35 
311 A King size cotton duvet and 2 matching Oxford pillow cases £45-55 
312 A single cotton sheet and 2 matching pillow cases £20-30 
313 A Superking size cotton duvet cover and 4 matching pillow cases £55-75 
314 6 cotton pillow cases and a cushion cover £30-40 
315 A double sheet and 4 matching pillow cases £40-60 
316 A gentleman's folding opera hat by Gubs £10-20 
317 A gentleman's bowler hat by Dunn & Co size 7 £10-20 
318 A gentleman's folding opera hat by Meakers £10-20 
319 A Bavarian carved inkwell in the form of a bear marked Kloster £50-75 
320 A square wooden butter stamp 4" £15-20 
321 A Victorian ebonised trinket box 3" and a small ring box £5-10   
322 An Art Nouveau embossed pewter easel photograph frame decorated diving birds and 

inset hardstones 12" £30-40  
323 A Canton enamelled box and cover decorated figures 7" £5-10  
324 A resin head and shoulders portrait bust of Mussolini, 6" £15-25 
325 An olive wood money box, 3 1930's money boxes in the form of pillar boxes and 3 other 

steel money boxes £20-30 
326 A miniature Oriental cloisonne enamel model iron, a brass letter rack an Art Deco 

chromium plated plaque decorated the Virgin Mary and a polished steel figure of an 
elephant £15-20 

327 A pair of sugar cutters, a pair crackers and bottle pourer £5-10 
328 A cast bronze diamond shaped incense pail 4", a bronze figure of a mythical beast 2" and 

an antimony caddy (3) £30-50 
329 A Triang Hornby O gauge double ended British Railways diesel locomotive, boxed and a 

Triang O gauge American double ended diesel train £10-20 
330 2 Royal menu luncheon cards for a luncheon hosted by Diana Princess of Wales at 

Kensington Palace on Wednesday 14th June 1995 £175-225 
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331 18 Elizabeth II Royal Yacht Britannia menu cards £175-225 
332 4 standing passes for outside at the Windsor Castle wedding of Prince Edward and Sophie 

Rhys Jones June 19th 1999 £140-180 
333 A collection of 200 QEII Royal luncheon and dinner menus 1972 to 1999 including 

Christmas day £450-550 
334 An album containing 6 Windsor Castle Garter luncheon menus, 5 State Banquet menus, a 

Palace of Holyrood Thistle Luncheon, 2 State Visit Ceremonial booklets, the reply by 
President Lech Walesa to the toast made by the Queen at a state banquet 1991, a copy of 
the address by the Federal President Roman Herzog state banquet 1989, a menu for the 
Collegiat Dinner of Westminster Abbey 1966, a programme for the Royal Performance at 
Sgio Theatre Brisbane Australia and a programme for  the Trooping of the Colour 1970 
£40-60 

335 A Royal Household Social Club Buckingham Palace Ball 12th December 1966 together 
with a Royal Household Social Club Windsor Castle Grand Christmas Ball 1965 £60-80 

336 A black and white portrait photograph of HM King George V wearing the uniform of an 
Admiral of the Fleet and the mantel of the Order of the Garter by John ? ?, dated 1934 and 
signed in pencil by King George V 11" x 7" £50-75 

337 32 various Ogdens black and white cigarette cards £20-30 
338 4 albums of cigarette cards £15-25 
339 A frame containing 8 wine labels £5-10  
340 A collection of cigarette cards £10-20 
341 A 12th series Giles cartoon book £5-10 
342 J K Rowling, Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire, first edition hard back  £10-20  
343 C A Johns, 1 vol. British Birds and Their Haunts 1910 and 1 vol. Practical Works of John 

Milton 1900 £10-20 
344 A Royal Scottish Graphical Society survey atlas of Scotland 1912 and a survey map 

England and Wales 1939 £30-50 
345 A Pops 45rpm record My Name is Jack Son of Hickory Hollers Tramp, signed by Simon 

Dee £10-20 
346 A Parlophone 45rpm Beatles Hits and 2 others She Loves You and Can't Buy me Love (3) 

£10-20 
347 A folder of various prints etc £5-10  
348 2 albums of World postage stamps £10-20 
349 A 1988 Unipart West Highland calendar signed by Patrick Litchfield £10-20 
350 A 1937 Coronation Post Office money box £10-20 
351 A Rolls razor, boxed £5-10 
352 A Royal Hampshire painted figure of a 1982 Falkland Royal Marine £20-30 
353 A bronzed figure of Napoleon mounted on a horse 7" £20-30 
354 A Marx action figure of Ronald Regan £20-30355 An Armand Marseille porcelain headed 

doll with open eyes and mouth, incised Armand Marseille German 669A.4.M £75-125 
356 A 19th Century "Steiff" type bear on 4 iron wheels 11" £150-200 
357 A yellow bear 11" (requires some attention) £3-5 
358 3 porcelain dolls £5-10 
359 A Pelham puppet in the form of an ostrich and a rubber hand puppet £15-25 
360 A "nylon" headed doll £3-5  
361 A Georgio Beverley Hills 1988 collectors bear £10-20 
362 A figure of a Kangaroo and a roo in pouch £5-10 
363 A carved lime wood bust of a cherub 5" £15-25 
364 A pair of 18th/19th Century specimen marble plaques depicting lady and gentleman 6" x 

4" £150-200 
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365 A pierced gilt metal easel photograph frame set gem stones 9" x 7" £20-30 
366 2 celluloid figures Jack and Jill, pattern number 63504, boxed £5-10 
367 A bronze plaque depicting a naked lady 9" x 7" £40-60 
368 An Asahi Pentax  camera £50-75 
369 A Contex camera £50-75 
370 A mother of pearl mounted thermometer in the form of an obelisk together with a orange 

resin vase in the form of a tree stump £20-30 
371 2 Cornish bluejohn models of lighthouses 6" and 8" £15-25 
372 A pair of pewter candlesticks with knopped stems, a pair of stub candlesticks and 1 other 

£20-30 
373 A 19th Century copper tea urn raised on 4 bun supports £60-80  
374 An Art Nouveau simulated mahogany double photograph frame £20-30 
375 2 planished pewter hotwater jugs, cream jug and sugar bowl £10-20 
376 A set of 4 19th Century stub shaped candlesticks 6" £35-45 
377 A Carlon Number 8 flat iron, and a similar Number 6 £10-20 
378 A pair of fine quality 19th Century brass candlesticks with swirled columns and pierced 

cast bases (no sconces) 8" £125-175  
379 A reproduction Eastern dish £20-30 
380 A Victorian cast iron door stop £15-25 
381 A carved Oriental bamboo vase 8" £10-20 
382 An Oriental lacquered panel with inlaid mother of pearl decoration depicting chickens 10" 

x 14" £30-50 
383 A gentleman's bowler hat by Lock & Co complete with hat box together with a bowler hat 

by Scott & Co £15-25 
384 A fine quality leather vanity case with gilt brass fittings and Ducal coronet and cipher 17" 

£30-50 
385 A petrol driven model light aircraft, registration number G1BPD £75-125 
386 An oak and brass pipe rack in the form of a 5 bar gate £50-75  
387 A Victorian cast iron ornament in the form of a seated Great Dane 7" £75-100   
388 A Japanese cloisonne enamelled jardiniere 8" £40-60 
389 A brass musical box in the form of a Grand Piano 7" £15-25 
390 A wooden rebate plane £3-5 
391 An 18th/19th Century percussion firing piece with mahogany stock, 29" half octagonal 

barrel and ram rod  £75-125 
392 A collection of various dolls clothes £10-20 
393 4 Edison phonograph tubes  £10-20 
394 A 19th/20th Century light fitting in the form of a gilt spelter cherub holding a cut glass 

drop light £50-75 
395 A pair of 20th Century copper light fittings with glass drop shades £10-20 
396 A gilt Ormolu twin light electrolier £20-30 
397 An Art Deco glass light shade £15-25 
398 An Eastern pierced bronze light fitting in the form of a censor £30-50 
399 A lead glazed and green glass hall lantern in the form of a star £40-60 
400 An Australian made Spelding Crescent hickory shafted No.11 golfing iron £5-10 
401 A Vulcan Countess childs sewing machine £10-20 
402 A composition stone fountain in the form of a kneeling cherub 21" £10-20 
403 An Art Nouveau plaster head and shoulders bust of a lady 20" £125-175 
404 A wooden model of a Scania tractor unit and trailer together with a fork lift truck £140-

180 
405 A pair of gilt metal double gourd shaped table lamps £20-30 
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406 An Eastern brass caddy, 2 brass shell cases and sundry brassware £10-20 
407 A black Bakelite Ultra radio £15-25 
408 A brown Bakelite Westminster model ZA617 radio £20-30 
409 An Echo portable radio £5-10 
410 A Murphy brown Bakelite radio £10-20 
411 A copper oil lamp raised on a Corinthian column £20-30 
412 A copper saucepan with iron handle £20-30 
413 A cast alluminium British Embassy crest 26" £75-125  
414 A black and gilt metal table lamp with marble base £15-25 
415 An Eastern brass table lamp in the form of a clasped fist £30-50 
416 2 old pipes and various sea shells £5-10 
417 An Art Deco pierced gilt metal fire screen decorated fish 30" £20-30 
418 An Allcock & Gibbs sewing machine contained in a wooden carrying case £40-60 
419 2 brass candlesticks £10-20 
420 A Rossetti violin complete with carrying case £20-30 
421 A mandolin by F De Murdea of Naples £30-50 
422 A leather suitcase and a Gladstone bag £10-20 
423 1 vol Picture Show Annual 1934 and various programmes etc £5-10 
424 A pair of fine quality Japanese bronze specimen vases in the form of bamboo 5", cased 

£50-75 
425 A silver plated Royal Hampshire model of a Great Western Railway Locomotive King 

George V £30-50 
426 A silver plated model of the LNER Locomotive Mallard £30-50 
427 A baby Sascha doll complete with chicken £40-60 
428 A blue painted dolls house in the Georgian manner with decorated interior, hinged doors 

etc £150-200  
429 An Eastern hardstone seal £5-10 
430 A brass candlestick 7" £3-5   
431 A bronze figure of a seated Buddha £20-30 
432 A 16th/17th Century stained glass panel depicting a Knight and Lady with armorial 

decoration and dated 1589 (cracked and missing slight sections to panel 16" x 12" £150-
200 

433 A fine quality 16th/17th Century stained glass panel depicting Two Knights, the base with 
amorial panel and dated 1565 17" x 12" £200-400 

434 A collection of various cut drop lustres, glass light shades etc £20-30 
435 7 large wooden Jack planes £20-30 
436 A pair of laboratory scales by Griffin & George £20-30 
437 A box of various lace etc £35-45438 A Jolly Jim Ventriloquist doll, boxed £10-20 
439 A 1977 Silver Jubilee model of the state coach and a collection of various toy cars etc 

£10-20 
440 A Number 1 edition of The Mighty World of Marvel Comic week ending 7th October 

1972 £20-30 
441 A reproduction Kukri and dagger £5-10 
442 A childs weing machine £10-15 
443 3 peg dolls £10-20 
444 A Hornby O gauge clock work locomotive No. 30, boxed together with tender and a No. 

31 coach, boxed £20-30 
445 A Hornby O gauge electric locomotive The Flying Scotsman and various other 

locomotives, rolling stock etc £10-20 
446 A large almuniumn fishing reel 6" £15-25 
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447 A similar lot £15-25 
448 A tiger skin by Van Ingen & Van Ingen with khaki back cloth (some wear) £300-500   
449 2 table lighters in the form standing horses £20-30 
450 A pair of carved green hardstone figures of birds 8" (1f) £10-20 
451 An oval resin plaque contained in a gilt frame £35-45 
452 A modern bronze figure of a stag raised on a marble base £45-55 
453 A shaped resin plaque depicting lady hunters £15-25 
454 An oval Gothic style plate mirror in a fretted wooden frame £30-40 
455 An Art Nouveau style resin table lamp in the form of a standing lady £35-45 
456 A reproduction tin plate model of a motor cyclist with side car £15-20 
457 A resin figure of a Goucester Old Spot figure £35-40 
458 A gentleman's folding opera hat £5-10  
459 A pierced brass fender £25-35 
461 A stuffed and mounted barn owl contained in a glazed case £60-90  
462 A silk embroidered picture "Seagulls" contained in a circular ebonised frame £30-40 
463 A pair of Eastern carved ivory tusks decorated dragons and set a hardstone £50-75 
463a An Italianate candlestick table lamp £5-10 
464 A lady's fine quality Victorian Coromandel travelling vanity box the interior fitted glass 

bottles and accessories with silver plated mounts £150-200   
465 A split cane 2 piece fishing rod Foxbridge Special £20-30 
466 A split cane fly rod (with bag) £20-30 
467 A rectangular porcelain plaque "Middle European Women in a Country Lane" £30-50 
468 A pottery and WMF cheese dish and cover with floral decoration £50-75 
469 A christening dress, 2 other Victorian ites of clothing and an EP christening set £10-20 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious 
faults, or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers 
responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, 
condition and description.   
 
501 A large Royal Doulton character jug The Cardinal, the base marked Royal Doulton A £30-

50 
502 A large Royal Doulton character jug Sarey Gamp £30-50 
503 A Royal Doulton character jug from Williamsbury The Blacksmith D6571 RD no. 283/62 

£25-35 
504 A Royal Doulton character jug Robin Hood, the base marked 1X D6527 RD no. 42/59 

£20-30 
505 A Royal Doulton character jug Sarey Gamp D5451 £20-30 
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506 A Royal Doulton intermediate size character jug The Sleuth the base marked D6635 Royal 
Doulton 1972 £20-30 

507 A Royal Doulton intermediate size character jug Don Quixote, the base marked D6460 Rd 
no 33/56 £20-30 

508 A Royal Doulton intermediate size character jug Henry VIII, the base marked D6647 
Royal Doulton 1975 £20-30 

509 A Royal Doulton intermediate size character jug Merlin, the base marked D6543 Rd no. 
41/659 £20-30 

510 A Royal Doulton intermediate size character jug Anne Bolynn, the base marked 19 D6651 
1975 £20-30 

511 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Old Charlie" the base marked Doulton England GB 
(cracked and chipped) £5-10  

512 A Doulton Silica ware vase the base impressed D4777 5" £20-30 
513 A Royal Doulton stoneware coffee pot, the base impressed Royal Doulton 7342 (non 

matching lid) £10-20 
514 A Royal Lambeth Harvestware jug, the base marked Doulton Lambeth 6" £15-25 
515 A Doulton Lambeth club shaped vase with floral decoration, the base impressed and 

marked Doulton Lambeth, 365 13" (r) £35-45 
516 A Royal Doulton vase decorated "Oranges" the base marked Royal Doulton and impressed 

791?A and incised H 9" high  £70-90  
517 A Doulton Silica ware salt glazed ewer 9" and matching goblet, the base incised HS69NG 

£50-75 
518 A Royal Doulton floral posy contained in a shaped vase, the base marked Royal Doulton 

England £5-10  
519 A Royal Doulton figure Anne Bolynn HN3232, limited edition compete with certificate 

£20-30 
520 A Royal Doulton plate - Gaffers all the way from Zomerzet £15-25 
521 A Royal Worcester figure Victorian Albert Museum walking out dresses of the 19th 

Century - The Regency £60-90 
522 A Coalport figure Sarah £60-80 
523 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain figures Lady and Gentleman (leg f) 8" £10-

20 
524 A "Royal Worcester" figure Grandmother's Dress (blank in the white) £25-35 
525 A Lladro 1995 Christmas bauble, the base marked Lladro £10-20 
525a A glass vase 8" £15-25 
525b A red glazed club shaped vase, do. opaque glass vase and a waisted Art Pottery vase (3) 

£10-20 
525c A Continental white porcelain 3 piece tea service with gilt metal mounts together with 

matching tray £50-75 
525d A glass decanter and stopper with etched and enamelled floral decoration and 5 matching 

long stemmed wine glasses £75-100 
525e A Denby Troubadour 15 piece coffee service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream 

jug, 6 cups and 6 saucers £30-50 
525f A set of 4 blue tinted glasses with clear stems £5-10 
525h A green glass pedestal bowl 12" £20-30 
525j An oval Doulton meat plate £10-20 
525k A reproduction Staffordshire figure of a pheasant and a green pottery chamber stick £10-

20 
525l A 19th Century Staffordshire stone china Willow pattern meat plate (cracked) £20-30 
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525m A 5 piece porcelain dressing table set with octagonal tray, 2 candlesticks (1f), dressing 
table jar and ring stand £10-20 

525n 3 Beswick leaf shaped dishes, 2 ditto celery dishes, a kidney shaped leaf dish, a sauce boat 
and saucer, 2 salad bowls and 1 pair of servers, and 3 other dishes £30-50 

525p A pair of Continental porcelain figures of seated, bonnetted dogs 6" £20-30 
525q A 19th Century Willow pattern meat plate and strainer 17" £20-30 
525r A circular Sylvac jardiniere in the form of a tree stump decorated rabbits, the base 

impressed Sylvac 1514, 8" £20-30 
525s 4 Royal Copenhagen plates decorated scenes of Geneva £15-25 
525t A 3 piece Limoges porcelain tea service with floral decoration comprising teapot, twin 

handled sucrier and cream jug £20-30 
525u A pair of Japanese Noritake porcelain twin handled urns and covers with floral decoration 

9" £30-50 
525v A 19th/20th Century rectangular Spode tureen and cover (f) £10-20 
525w A circular Limoges twin handled fruit bowl with yellow and gilt banding and landscape 

decoration and a Noritake jardiniere £30-50 
525x A 16 piece Poole pottery tea service comprising 4 dinner plates, 4 tea plates, 4 cups and 4 

saucers £10-20 
525y A pottery jug and bowl set £5-10  
525z 11 Cauldron 12" dinner plates with floral decoration and 12 ditto side plates 10" £100-150 
526 A Lladro figure of 2 standing monks, the base marked Lladro with matt finish 14" £90-120  
527 A 19th Century Staffordshire seated figure of a Spaniel 9" (slight crack to front) £20-30  
528 A Victorian figure of a seated Staffordshire Spaniel 13" high £20-30 
529 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated Crinoline lady with parrot and dog 5" £30-50 
530 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 10" £50-70 
531 3 Continental Majolica bandsmen, the base impressed Ceramicas V Mora (Hijo) Manises 

£50-75 
532 A 19th Century shaped faience plate decorated a Punch and Judy theatre, the reverse 

marked VP, 9" £100-150  
533 A 19th Century Parian figure of a seated Andromeda 13" £200-250 
534 A fine quality 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of a lady by a pedestal with 

quiver and cherub 11" £200-300  
535 A pair of Continental porcelain figures Gallant and Belle £10-20 
536 A Meissen porcelain bowl with floral decoration and gilt banding 10" £15-25 
537 A Capo di Monte figure  of 2 seated Crinoline ladies 6" £30-5 
538 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure The Tailor of Gloucester (f) £30-50 
539 A Hummel figure Apple Tree Boy, the base marked 142 3/0 £30-50 
540 A Hummel figure Signs of Spring, the base impressed 203 2/0 1942 £50-75 
541 A Hummel figure Play Mates, the base impressed 58/0 £40-60 
542 A Hummel figure Little Goat Herder, the base marked 200/0 1943 (r) £20-30 
543 A 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of a bonnetted lady 8" and a ditto gentleman 

6" (r) £15-25 
544 2 Goebal figures of seated rabbits, the bases marked 34 875-09, 3" £15-25 
545 A Goebal figure of Snow White 6" £20-30 
546 A 19th Century lustre ware goblet decorated landscape 5" £10-20 
547 A Continental porcelain figure group minstrels and Crinoline lady beneath an arbour 9" 

£20-30 
548 A 19th Century Parian figure of a seated girl 12" (f) £120-150 
549 A 19th Century Continental porcelain twin handled lidded pastel burner with panel 

decoration painted romantic scenes 7" £120-150   
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550 A 19th Century black glazed pottery cow creamer £20-30 
551 A Royal Worcester figure Chafinch Fringilla Coelebs and May No. 28 1978  complete 

with certificate £60-80 
552 Ditto (f) complete with certificate £45-55 
553 A Victorian Royal Worcester vase of globular form with blush ivory ground decorated St 

Mary's Abbey York, the base marked 616  3" £40-60 
554 A pair of 19th Century Desvres candlesticks 10" £75-125   
555 A "Sampsons" tazza with armorial decoration 5" £30-40 
556 A circular Royal Worcester blue powder bowl 4" £20-30 
557 A Royal Vienna porcelain jar and cover decorated a portrait panel of a lady 10" £180-220 
558 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins cereal bowl and a Hummel figure of an Angel (f) £20-30 
559 A Poole pottery jug, the base with rubber stamp mark 14K 4" £15-25  
560 A Poole pottery preserve jar and cover the base with rubber stamp mark 3" £15-25  
561 A circular Poole pottery bowl, the base with impressed Poole mark and incised 221 5" 

(chip to rim) £5-10   
562 A Victorian Masons Ironstone octagonal jug with chinoiserie decoration, the base marked 

patented Ironstone china 4" (f) £10-15 
563 A pair of Beswick figures of bay foals 3" £15-25 
564 A Beswick figure of a seated Siamese cat 13" the base incised Beswick England 2139 

£85-120  
565 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma pottery vases with panelled decoration decorated 

court figures 5" £150-200   
566 An Oriental blue and white bottle vase 7" £10-20 
567 A 19th Century Cantonese mug decorated polychrome enamels 5" (handle f) £25-35 
568 An Oriental pottery baluster shaped vase 6" and a ditto drum shaped trinket box 2" £25-35 
569 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl 4" £25-35 
570 A pair of Japanese Noritake twin handled porcelain vases decorated landscape 5" £30-50 
571 A 19th Century Parian figure of a seated scholar marked Canova 12" £200-250 
572 A pair of 19th/20th Century Parian twin light brackets converted for use as electric table 

lamps supported by figures of lady and gentleman minstrels 9" (f) £30-50 
573 A Russian porcelain figure of a Penguin, the base marked Made in Russia 6" £20-30 
574 A Continental porcelain figure of a standing lady, the base impressed 220 8" £5-10  
575 A Coalport figure Ladies of Fashion - Christina £60-80 
576 A cut glass decanter and stopper £35-45 
576a A brown glazed pottery jug and bowl set £5-10  
576b An Oriental jade model of a tree  
576c A circular glass plate decorated diving doves 13" £25-35 
576d A 44 piece Derby style  tea service comprising 2 bread and butter plates, 6  fruit bowls, 10 

tea plates, 12 cups, 11 saucers, cream jug (f), slop bowl, together with a green ground and 
floral patterned pottery cake stand £20-30 

576e 11, 19th Century Copeland & Garrett New Chelsea circular pottery plates and 3 matching 
boat shaped dishes and various other 19th Century tea and dinner ware £50-75 

576f A lustre ware jug and bowl set £5-10  
576g A collection of various blue and white table china £75-125 
576h A 1930's Art Deco 39 piece Palissy china tea/coffee service comprising twin handled 

bread plate, cheese dish, coffee pot, cream jug and sugar bowl, 6 coffee cups and 6 
saucers, 4 tea cups and 6 saucers, sugar bowl and cream jug, 6 tea plates, 6 side plates 
£20-30 

576j A Devonware coffee pot, 4 Devonware jugs etc £15-25 
576k A pottery biscuit barrel and various table glassware and china £30-50 
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576l 5 pottery jugs decorated coaching scenes, various beersteins, a Denby hotwater bottle and 
other ceramics etc £40-60 

576m An 18th/19th Century "Worcester" blue and white Pap boat raised on a circular base 
(chips to base) 3" £50-75  

576n A Victorian Royal Worcester jug with floral decoration against a blush ivory ground 5" (f) 
£10-20 

576p A Morano glass figure of a clown 7" £10-20 
576q An Aysnley Cottage garden vase 6", a do. jar and cover, 2 Mason Leeds pattern soup 

plates, do. dinner plate and 2 other plates £15-25 
576r A George VI City of Plymouth Coronation beaker, 2 Fosters Southwest pottery figures of 

seals and 4 oval plaques £5-10 
576s A collection of various collectors plates £10-20 
576t A Royal Worcester figure Moorhen Chick and Gallinula Chloropus dated 1964 (f) £20-30 
576u A 19th Century circular blue and white tazza, the base marked M & B Devon, 12" 

(chipped), a blue and white Oriental twin handled vase 14" and a collection of Royal 
Crown Derby tea plates, an Official Derby Bi-Centenary medallic 1st Day cover and 2 
green glazed teapots £20-30 

576v A 26 piece Royal Albert Old English Rose pattern tea service coprising twin handled 
bread and butter plate, teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, shaped dish, circular lid, 7 tea plates, 
6 cups and 6 saucers £75-100 

576w An Edinburgh crystal glass sculpture in the form of a stag, a Wedgwood glass paperweight 
in the form of a snail, a glass paperweight in the form of an elephant and 2 small glass 
bowls £10-20 

576x A 33 piece Wedgwood dinner service with vinery decoration manufactured for Lames 
Powell & Sons comprising 3 graduated meat plates, 2 pottery tureens and covers, 
octagonal dish (f), 6 soup plates, 11 dinner plates, 7 side plates and 3 tea plates (some 
damage) £40-60 

576y A pair of 19th Century circular plates with monochrome decoration 10" £30-50 
576z A pair of porcelain presentation sake cups £10-20 
577 2 Sevres glass sculptures £30-50 
578 A circular Lalique powder bowl decorated swans, the base signed Lalique France 4" £40-

60 
579 A Bristol blue glass fire grenade £30-40 
580 3 Nailsea circular dishes with wavy borders 6" £15-25 
581 A Victorian coloured glass jug with clear glass stem 6" £10-20 
582 A Bacarat rectangular orange glass dish 9", the base marked Bacarat Depose £15-25 
583 A Royal Copenhagen table lamp decorated butterflies, the base marked 1584 763 DSA 14" 

£35-45 
584 A pair of porcelain twin handled urns and covers with floral decoration 11" £20-30 
585 A 19th Century famille vert vase and cover £15-25 
586 A pair of blue glass vases 9" £10-20 
587 A 19th/20th Century Derby style octagonal pottery jardiniere 11" £100-150 
588 A club shaped decanter, an Ovaltine mixer and a cut glass specimen vase £20-30 
589 A Victorian circular red glazed pottery oil lamp base decorated The Willow pattern 9" 

£25-35 
590 A cut glass table lamp £10-20 
591 A white glazed pottery figure of a torso 16" £5-10  
592 A pair of Sevres style porcelain bottle vases and covers with floral decoration 16" £30-40 
593 A set of 3 graduated pottery jugs decorated in the Derby manner £20-30 
594 A pair of porcelain urns and covers 18" £30-50 
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595 A pair of Sylvac pottery vases, the bases marked Sylvac 4011 8" together with a squat 
vase 4" (3) £20-30 

596 A pair of cut glass jugs 7" £20-30 
597 A pottery spoon warmer in the form of a grotesque figure 9" £15-25 
598 A Quimper pottery spirit barrel raised on an oak base together with 6 cups (f) £30-40 
599 An Art Deco Crown Ducal straining dish and stand £15-25 
600 A Wade ashtray decorating a jumping Airedale Terrier £20-30 
601 A Wade limited edition figure The Cheshire Cat, boxed £40-50 
602 A limited edition Millennium figure Dennis The Menace complete with certificate £40-50  
603 A limited edition Millennium figure "Catkins" 8/250, boxed £40-60 
604 A Beswick figure of a girl playing a piano "Good Night" (af) £30-40 
605 A limited edition Millennium figure, Towser The Cat, boxed £45-55 
606 A pottery money box in the form of a seated Bambi £25-35 
607 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Ptolemy £40-60 
608 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Benjamin Bunny and Peter Rabbit £40-60 
609 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Foxy Whiskered Gent £40-60 
610 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Hunca Munca Sleeping £30-50 
611 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Flopsy, Mopsy and Cottontail £30-50 
612 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Fierce Bad Rabbit £40-60 
613 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Diggory Diggory Delvet £30-50 
614 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Aunt Pettitoes £30-50 
615 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Peter Rabbit £30-50 
616 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Sally Penny Penny £30-50 
617 A John Beswick table sign £5-10 
618 A Disney figure of an owl £30-50 
619 A Beswick figure of a clown Happy Birthday £20-30 
620 A Beswick figure of a clown I Love You £20-30 
621 A Beswick figure of a clown Please £20-30 
622 A Beswick figure of a clown To Mother £20-30 
623 A Beswick figure of a clown Get Well Soon £20-30 
624 A Beswick figure of a clown Just For You £20-30 
625 A Beswick figure of a clown To Daddy £20-30 
626 A Beswick figure of a clown Good Luck £20-30 
627 A Beswick figure of a clown Merry Christmas £20-30 
628 A Wade figure Andy Pandy £25-35 
629 A Wade figure Psyduck £15-25 
630 A Wade figure of a seated teddybear £10-20 
631 A Wade mug decorated a teddybear ballerina and a do. figure of  a dog £10-20 
632 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing lady £30-50 
633 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing lady with wrapped present 6" £20-30 
634 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing lady with clasped hands 6" £20-30 
635 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing girl 5" £20-30 
636 A Royal Doulton African series plate Game at Drinking Pool and 1 other Zulu Warrior 

£10-20 
637 A Limoges porcelain trinket box in the form of an elephant, the base marked Limoges 

France Peuit and 1 other decorated ducks (2) £15-25 
638 A yellow Bohemian glass mallet shaped decanter £20-30 
639 A Poole Pottery jardiniere with floral decoration, the base with rubber stamp mark 5" £10-

20   
640 A Poole Pottery jug, the base impressed Poole England and marked PB 5" £15-25   
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641 A circular Poole Pottery vase with floral decoration, the base impressed Poole England 
and marked ED 4" £15-25    

642 A circular burnt orange glazed Poole Pottery jardiniere the base marked Poole England 72 
3" £10-20 

643 A circular Poole Pottery flower vase the base impressed Poole England BF 3" £10-20   
644 A vaseline glass light shade 5" £30-50 
645 A 21 piece Clarice Cliff Fantasque "Blue Chintz" pattern tea service comprising teapot 

(stained to the inside) sugar bowl, cream jug (chip to rim), matching 3" beaker, 6, 6" tea 
plates, 6 cups (1 cracked), 5 saucers (1 crazed), the bases marked Fantasque hand painted  
Bizarre by Clarice Cliff Newport Pottery England £1500-2000  

646 A Pilkingtons Royal Lancastrian ware turquoise glazed vase, the base impressed 2834X 
England 8" £30-50 

647 A green lustre glazed and floral decorated Malingware vase, the base marked 4481 161 7" 
£20-30 

648 An Art Deco plaster mask the back marked Leorades impressed 288 10" £30-50 
649 A German terracotta mask in the form of a lady raised on a wooden plinth 9" £40-60 
650 A pink glazed plaster wall mask in the form of  a lady (chipped) the reverse marked 

Gleonid 10" £10-20  
651 An Oriental pottery blue and white circular dish with lobed decoration, decorated a seated 

figure 9" £20-30 
651a 4 Susie Cooper twin handled soup bowls and saucers with floral decoration, a T G Green 

& Co Players Bachelors Tipped water jug, a black glazed water jug and an octagonal 
shaped vase £10-20 

651b A brown glazed pottery money box in the form of an owl and a collection of decorative 
ceramics and glassware £15-25 

651c A pottery jug decorated a Knight and a collection of various pottery vases jugs etc £15-25 
651d A Royal Doulton Harvest jug, the base marked Doulton 4" £20-30 
651e An oval Quimper plate by Christian Bernard 15", a circular Quimper cheese plate and 

knife, 1 other plate marked Henriot and a rectangular shaped twin handled  dish (4) £15-25 
651f A circular Quimper plate decorated a lady, the reverse marked Henriot and 1 other (f) £10-

20 
651g A circular porcelain plate decorated Pope John Paul II, an Adams Dickensware plate "The 

Old Curiosity Shop" and 5 other plates £10-20 
651h A circular Poole Pottery plate with rubber stamp mark to the base, 2 Wade leaf shaped 

dishes and a small collection of decorative items £15-25 
651j 2 Mid Winter Salad Ware plates designed by Terrence Conran, a Crown Devon twin 

compartment dish and other items £45-55651k A pair of Continental porcelain figures 
Musician and Lady with Bird 18" £100-150 

651l A modern Morano glass figure of a clown 13" £15-20 
651m A ruby glass tulip shaped vase with clear glass base 13" £35-40 
651n A wall plaque in the form of a  Toucan 7" £15-20 
651p A red glass etched biscuit barrel with plated mounts £40-50 
651q A modern Morano glass ashtray in the form of a clown 6" £15-20 
651r A pair of porcelain candlesticks in the form of parrots with gilt metal mounts 15" £120-

150 
651s A reproduction Victorian pottery blue and white decorated footbath £30-40 
651t A pair of modern Morano glass ornaments in the form of chickens £25-35 
651u A blue and white twin handled tureen with transfer decoration 11" £15-20 
651v A pair of circular Loetz style shaped glass dishes 12" £15-25 
651w A pair of Bristol blue glass goblets and a matching glass bowl  9" £5-15 



23 

651x A 19th Century stone china blue and white Willow pattern meat plate £20-30 
651y A circular plain mushroom coloured Clarice Cliff  £15-25 
651z A blue overlay glass vase, a large cranberry glass brandy balloon and a small collection of 

other glassware £15-25 
652 A pair of Victorian Coalport blue and gilt porcelain cups and saucers £20-30   
653 4 "Charles II" cut glass salts raised on oval bases £40-60 
654 A Metlach salt glazed circular salad bowl with plated mounts the base marked Villeroy & 

Boch Metlach 125024 and a pair of matching salad servers £100-150 
655 3 19th Century Mintons blue and white pottery plates, the base impressed 15WS £10-20 
656 Maria Beckett, an Art Pottery ewer the base signed 8" £40-60  
657 A Victorian pottery cup and saucer decorated Chinese court scenes and 1 other £20-30 
658 A T G Greener Cornish kitchenware blue and white striped flour sifter, the base with 

green shield mark 5" £20-30   
659 A T G Greener Cornish kitchenware blue and white striped sugar sifter, the base with 

green shield mark 5" £20-30  
660 A T G Greener Cornish kitchenware blue and white striped storage jar marked rice 

together with 1 other plain storage jar, both with green shield mark to base £25-35   
661 2 T G Greener Cornish kitchenware blue and white striped kitchen storage jars, 6" £20-30 
662 A childs reproduction porcelain tea service £30-50 
663 2 Quimper twin handled bowls decorated figures and marked I B Quimper, 5" £30-50 
664 A porcelain cased clock and a 1930's boat shaped ornament £10-20 
665 A circular Majolica plate £15-25 
666 2 modern 17th Century style Delft porcelain plates, the backs marked hand painted hand 

crafted Oxford England, 12" £60-80 
667 A Lalique style circular glass bowl 12" the base marked France £70-90 
668 3 Spode first period 10" dinner plates, the bases impressed 28 Spode together with 2 ditto 

side plates 9" (some chips) £175-225 
669 A 19th Century German Sarreguemines pottery plate to commemorate Wagners Die 

Meistersinger 9" together with 1 other J Walker McSpaddens stories from Wagner £25-30 
670 A Wade pin tray in the form of a fish 3", 3 Wade figures of tortoises, 2 Wade ashtrays and 

14 various Wade Whimsies £30-50 
671 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Flopsy Mopsy and Cottontail with gold stamp to base 

£30-50 
672 19 various items of crested china £15-25 
673 2 Goebal figures of rabbits, the base marked KT173 and KT56/2 £15-25 
674 A 19th Century Staffordshire pottery pastel burner 5" £30-50  
675 A cut glass circular bowl 7", an etched glass perfume flask and a Wedgwood green 

Jasperware jar and cover and a Wedgwood jar and cover £10-20 
676 A rectangular Clarice Cliff Biarritz pottery plate decorated a cottage, the back marked 

Biarritz Royal Staffordshire England, RD 784849 Clarice Cliff and impressed 1033 £20-
40 

677 A Wade Johnnie Walker ashtray, 2 Wade Christmas candle sets boxed and a Prices candle 
set boxed £15-25 

678 4 green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems and 2 cranberry glass wine glasses £10-
20 

679 A Vienna style porcelain plate decorated classical figures 10" £20-30 
680 A Wedgwood black basalt candlestick decorated classical figures, the base impressed 

Wedgwood 7" £15-25 
681 A Lancaster Sandland pottery Toby jug in the form of Sir John Falstaff £15-25 



24 

682 A Royal Worcester leaf pattern cream jug 4" and a circular twin handled sugar bowl £15-
25 

683 An Oriental 3 section lacquered picnic box, the top inset and blue and white porcelain 
panel £30-50 

684 A collection of Goss crested china £30-50 
685 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper £30-50 
686 A 19th Century treacle glazed pottery Toby jug in the form of 2 seated Pixies 10" (spout f) 

£15-25   
687 A 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of mother and child 9" £20-30 
688 A pair of 19th Century Continental circular biscuit porcelain plaques depicting harvest and 

hunting scenes, the backs impressed Enert 6" circular (some chips) £50-70 
689 A Doulton Burslem treacle glazed Willow pattern pottery bowl  10", the base marked 

D3282 £30-50 
690 A 19th Century white glazed Dutch figure soldier and his lady 12" together with a 

Staffordshire dog (both f) £20-30 
691 A pair of 19th Century Continental silvered porcelain figures of standing cherubs with 

baskets beneath an arbour 8"    
692 An 18th Century blue and white pottery bowl 11" (f)  £20-30 
693 A large circular cut glass bowl 10" £20-30 
694 A Denby Troubadour 15 piece coffee service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream 

jug, 6 cups and saucers £30-50 
695 A 16 piece Poole pottery tea service comprising 4 dinner plates, 4 tea plates, 4 cups and 4 

saucers £10-20 
696 A pair of Art Nouveau Jasperware style vases 4" £10-20 
697 8 various humerous pottery figures of Snoopy £50-75 
698 4 green cut glass glasses, a cut glass jug 7" together with a Carnival glass biscuit barrel 

£25-35 
699 2 Eastern sarcophagus shaped pottery trinket boxes and sundry ceramics £5-10 
700 A Burleighware pottery plate decorated a Gainsborough lady 10" £25-35 
 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress. 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 
 
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 
our opinion by that artist. 
 
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 
manner of that artist. 
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701 A Gddell?, watercolour drawings a pair "Loch with Fishing Boat" signed and dated 1882,  
and "Mountain Loch" 8" x 12" £40-60 

702 A 19th Century coloured coaching print "Dis-used Carriage and Horse with Railway in 
Distance" 12" x 17" £20-30 

703 A pencil drawing head and shoulders portrait "Old Lady" 15" x 11" £10-20 
704 19th Century Greek School, a pencil drawing "Three Masted Clipper in Full Sail by 

Shore" 13" x 19" £75-125 
705 19th Century Greek School, a pencil drawing "Three Masted Merchant Ship in Full Sail" 

indistinctly signed and inscribed in Greek 1802, 1810 and 1825 13" x 19" £75-125 
706 19th Century Greek School, a pencil drawing "Three Masted Armed Clipper" inscribed 

Corveta "Providenca" dated 1813, 13" x 19" £75-125 
707 19th Century Greek School, a pencil drawing, "Naval Engagement with Turkish War 

Ships" inscribed and dated 1825 13" x 19" £75-125708 J F Canham, watercolour drawing 
"Dessert Scene with Camel" signed and dated 1911 8" x 19" £15-25 

709 A 19th Century monochrome print of a "Standing Noble Woman" 15" x 11" £15-25 
710 19th Century Greek School, a pencil drawing "Abandoned Ship with Broken Mast" 

inscribed, 10" x 13" £30-50 
711 G S Clements, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Richmond" signed and dated 1895 17" 

x 12" £50-75 
712 An enhanced black and white portrait photograph "Bearded Gentleman" 10" oval £10-20 
713 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Highland Scene with Figure and Cattle" 12" x 18" 

indistinctly signed £75-125  
714 H Cheetham?, watercolour drawing "Downland Scene" 8" x 12" signed £30-50 
715 Laura Burnett, oil painting on canvas "Near Cambridge"  signed and dated 15" x 19" £50-

75 
716 M Mallorie, a Dutch watercolour drawing "Canal Scene with Building and Bridge" 9" x 

12" £10-20 
717 18th Century coloured print "The Picnic" 13" x 16" £30-50 
718 A Victorian oil painting on canvas portrait of a "Seated Nobleman with Document" 21" x 

15" £400-600 
719 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Pot Plant and a Driving Whip" 12" x 16" £70-90 
720 T H Edwards, a Victorian oil painting on canvas "Seated Bird in Nest" signed and dated 

1849 20" x 17" £30-50 
721 A Vanity Fair print "The Genius of the Bill" 8" x 11" £10-20 
722 John Schwatschke, an oil painting on canvas "First Class Naturally" 39" x 19", the reverse 

signed and with Schwatschke stamp £1500-2500  
723 Anglo Indian School, a fine quality watercolour drawing "Hill Station" 17" x 26" £200-

300  
724 An 18th Century coloured print "Morning or The Higlers Preparing for Market" 18" x 23" 

£20-30 
725 W May, watercolour drawing "Beached Two Masted Sailing Ship and One Other with 

Figures, signed and dated '66 9" x 13" £100-150   
726 J Arthur Dees, watercolour drawing "Irentham Staffordshire" 11" x 14" £20-30 
727 An 18th Century coloured coaching print "A Light Post Coach" after Pollard and engraved 

by Rosenbourg 12" x 16" £40-60 
728 Freb G Couman, watercolour drawing "Summer Evening" signed and dated 14" x 10" and 

with label to reverse £20-30 
729 A 19th Century watercolour drawing on rice paper "Figures by a Mountain" written to the 

reverse "From Waken Rreishu Hiroshiyie 1804-58"  9" x 14" £50-75 
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730 An 18th/19th Century oil painting on canvas "Head and Shoulders portrait of an Elderly 
Lady" contained in a gilt frame 9" x 7" £100-150 

731 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "River and Rowing Boat at Dusk" 12" x 8" £50-75 
733 H Toussaint, etching "Reims Cathedral" 8" x 7"  £15-25 
734 "Jacob Vanruisdaed" watercolour drawing "Study of Figures" 9" x 7"  £25-35 
735 A watercolour drawing "Walled Garden with Steps" 9" x 5" £15-25 
736 W A Chase, oil painting on canvas, still life study, "Mixed Bunch of Flowers in a Vase" 

14" x 12" the reverse with Henry J Brown Raeburn Gallery label £50-100 
737 MA, watercolour drawing "Country House by a Lake" monogrammed, 5" x 9" £20-30 
738 A pair of 18th/19th Century coloured fishing prints "Salmon and Pike Fishing" after Alken 

engraved by I Clark £40-60 
739 Andriy Yalanskyi, Russian, oil painting on canvas "Two Grazing Goats" monogrammed, 

7" x 10" £40-50 
740 Klymenko, Russian School, an oil painting on canvas "Vase of Flowers with Bottle of 

Wine and Bowl of Fruit" 19" x 15" £50-75 
741 Andriy Yalanskyi, Russian, oil painting on canvas "Two Ponies" 11" x 12" £60-80 
742 Andriy Yalanskyi, Russian, oil painting on canvas "Chickens" signed 9" x 16" £50-75 
743 Andriy Yalanskyi, Russian, oil painting on canvas "Sun Flowers" monogrammed 10" x 8" 

£45-55 
744 A 19th Century watercolour drawing still life study "Three Roses" 7" x 5" £15-25 
745 Andriy Yalanskyi, Russian, oil painting on canvas "Yew and Lamb" signed 10" x 12" £50-

75 
746 A pair of 19th Century oil paintings on canvas study of lochs, "Morning with Birds and 

Dusk with Deers"  7" x 9" monogrammed £15-25 
747 M Clare, watercolour drawing "Primroses" 9" x 11" £15-25 
748 Watercolour drawing "Downland Forrest Track" 7" x 12" monogrammed £20-30 
749 F Temy, watercolour drawing "Formal Garden with Mountain in Distance" 9" x 11" 

signed and dated 1909 £15-25 
750 An 18th Century oil painting on canvas "Equestrian Study of a Nobelman Hawking" 16" x 

24" £850-1000 
751 Oil painting on board still life study "Apples, Pears and Grapes" 11" x 13" £30-50 
751a A Continental miniature oil painting on canvas "Mother with Children and Dog" the 

reverse marked Le Depart Pour La Villel (Jules David) 3" x 6" £250-300 
751b H Bush, watercolour drawing "Incident in Holland depicting Dreadnought" 5" x 6" £25-35 
751c An 18th/19th Century miniature portrait on ivory "Knight of the Garter" 3" oval £30-50 
751d Patrick Hamilton Smith, pair of watercolour drawings "Low Tide and Moored Boats" £45-

55  
751e A coloured print "Persian War Ridden by Jimmie Little" 23" x 33" £15-25 
751f Harry Cheate, a pencil drawing "A South Eastern and Chatham Railway Locomotive, 

number 740" signed and dated 1906 14" x 29" £30-40 
751g A watercolour drawing "Wooded Creek" 23" x 37" £300-500 
751h "Paul Braddon" watercolour drawing "Rouen" 21" x 14" £150-200 
751j Barnett, watercolour drawing "Continental Street Scene - Dinan" 12" x 8" £350-500 
751k B Benger, oil painting on canvas "Windmill with Horse and Figures" 11" x 15" signed and 

dated 1924 £400-600 
751l A 19th Century oil painting on board "Loch with Figures" 11" x 16" indistinctly signed 

£30-50 
751m Anthony Klitz, oil painting on board "View of Pall Mall" 23" x 13" signed   £300-350 
751n An 18th/19th Century oil painting on canvas "Warrior" 26" x 12" indistinctly signed £50-

75 
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751p An Oriental print on silk "Horse" 10" x 15" £30-50 
751q E M Boyd, a miniature watercolour drawing "Sea Scape" 3" x 6" and 1 other 3" x 6" £10-

20 
751r F T,  watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene" 4" x 6" monogrammed £10-20 
751s A Victorian 3 dimensional scrap - HRH The Prince of Wales Colonel of the Life Guards 

11" x 10" £5-10  
751t A Continental etching "Street Scene" 7" x 8" £10-20 
751u A pair of Baxters prints "Admiral Lord Nelson and Arthur Duke of Wellington" 4" x 3" 

£50-75 
751v A set of 4 19th Century coloured prints "Italian Scenes 4" x 6" £20-30 
751w J Harman, oil painting on board "Torrent" 23" x 43" £20-30 
751x A set of 6 reproduction coloured prints "19th Century British Soldiers" £35-45 
751y 4 19th Century watercolour drawings "Essex Scenes" 7" x 10" £100-150 
752 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Street Scene" 10" x 5" £5-10  
753 A watercolour drawing "Sailing Ship" 9" x 12" indistinctly signed £10-20 
754 A monochrome print "The British Expeditionary Force Landing in France, August 1914" 

17" x 27" £10-20 
755 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Bay with Harbour and Fishing Boats 9" x 19" £20-

30 
756 E A Capell, gouache and watercolour drawing "Mountain Creek and Twilight" 9" x 14" 

marked to the revese on the Zambezi £45-55  
757 A watercolour portrait of a seated baby 18" oval £40-60 
758 A monochrome print "Elizabeth Countess Grosvenor" 9" x 7" £40-60 
759 19th Century watercolour drawing "Admiring Her Beauty" 10" x 12" £150-200 
760 A Vanity Fair print number 118 "The Statesman" £10-20 
761 Lucas, 20th Century French School, impressionist oil painting on canvas, "Park Scene 

with Carriages" 21" x 34" £10-20 
762 19th Century monochrome print "Escape of HMS Calliope From the Apia Harbour Samoa 

16th March 1889"  by R Newman London 18" x 23" £20-30 
763 K Ashcroft, oil painting on canvas "Cattle Being Driven over a Bridge" 24" x 29" £30-50 
764 Karl Haag, oil painting on canvas "Meadow Scene" signed and dated 1845 22" x 26"  £50-

75 
765 David Peter Hu??, limited edition coloured print "Heidelbeg" 17" x 25" £10-20 
766 H Primmer, oil painting on board "Jetty with Two Steam Ferries - Southend?" 20" x 28" 

signed and dated 1955 £30-50 
767 John Bond, watercolour drawing "Mussell Gathering" 16" x 30" with Century Gallery 

label to the reverse £40-60 
768 Neil Cawthorne, limited edition coloured print, "His Royal Highness The Prince of Wales, 

The Quorn Hunt at The Prince of Wales" 17" x 25" signed £30-50 
769 A silk screen on canvas "Two Electric Chairs" 22" x 28" £20-30 
770 Oil painting on  canvas after Lowrie "Street Scene with Figures 28" x 36" the reverse with 

Preston Street Gallery Label £30-50 
771 Monochrome print after E Dalglish, "Sussex Lane" 21" x 14" £20-30 
772 A monochrome print "Approaching Storm" 18" x 14" £10-20 
773 F H Drinkwater, oil painting on canvas "Cattle in Highland Landscape" 20" x 30" £20-30 
774 Mark Spain, a limited edition coloured print "Pineapple and Bananas" 12" x 17" £20-30 
775 Anthony Waller, a limited edition coloured print "The Golden Pool" 13" x 20" £20-30 
776 A Pears coloured print "Reverie" £50-75  
777 A French coloured Lampoon print "Malborough S'en Va-t-en Guerre" 7" x 10" £10-20 
778 Jonkied, an etching of "Skopsko Kate" limited edition 6/70, 10" x 14" £5-10  
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779 John Blockley, limited edition coloured print "Cotswold Farm House Taddington" 9" x 
21" no. 21 £10-20 

780 Garthays? oil painting on canvas "Lake with Swan, Fishing Boat and House in the 
Distance" 16" x 22" unframed £10-20 

781 A 19th Century French coloured print "Seated Bird - Le Promerops Promerup" 18" x 12" 
£25-35 

782 Cueco, a pair of oil paintings on canvas "Study of Nude Figures - Plage" dated to the 
reserve 1967 24" x 18" signed £20-30 

783 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Lady Gathering Corn" 5" x 3" £30-40 
784 A 19th/20th Century Eastern watercolour drawing "Mosque with 2 Figures and Palm 

Trees" 7" x 8" and 1 other "Camel by a Mosque" 8" x 6" indistinctly signed £30-50 
785 A watercolour drawing "The Ice Cream" 5" x 6" £15-25 
786 A "Bartolozzi" print "Love and Fortune" 8" x 7" £70-90 
787 An 18th/19th Century French humerous watercolour drawing "Gentleman of Paris" 9" x 7" 

£40-60788 Egyptian School, watercolour drawing "Temple by Bay with Figures" 6" x 4" 
£30-50 

789 Kathleen Smythe, watercolour drawing "Seated Dog" 7" x 11" signed and dated £50-75 
790 J White, gouache drawing "Seated Dog and Donkey" 10" x 7" £30-50 
791 Watercolour drawing "Wooded Downland Scene" 11" x 9" £15-25 
792 Still life study "Vase of Roses" 10" x 10" £5-10 
793 Suiz Stockstill, a modernist limited edition monochrome print 8" x 11" £5-10  
794 A silk panel depicting a tug of war scene 12" x 16" £100-150 
795 A watercolour drawing "Sea Scape with Cliffs" monogrammed 6" oval £20-30 
796 F Easton, watercolour drawing "Harbour with Ferry and Cranes" 10" x 13" signed £15-25 
797 Watercolour drawing "Standing Grey Horse" 8" x 10" £30-50 
798 18th Century Oriental watercolour drawing on rice paper "Standing Bird" 5" x 7" £40-60 
799 Charles Frederick Tunicliffe, a coloured print "Making The Hay, Kent" inscribed to the 

reverse 8" x 13" £30-50 
800 Oil painting on card "Cyprus Landscape with  Houses" 10" x 13" £10-20 
  
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress. 
 
Denhams's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 
 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 
 
801 A pair of silver plated stub shaped candlesticks £10-20 
802 An Eastern silver cigarette box with hinged lid 6" £20-30 
803 A glass epergne supported by a silver leaf shaped stand 12" £20-30 
804 A circular Sterling silver ashtray 5" £10-20  
805 A silver plated perpetual calendar £15-25 
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806 A 19th Century silver plated oil lamp base converted for use as a table lamp 13" £15-25 
807 An ivory figure "The Mask Seller" 14"  £75-100 
808 2 circular silver plated caddies marked Harrods £10-20 
809 A turned wooden cheese board contained in a pierced silver plated mount £2-3 
810 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1945 £10-20 
811 An Edwardian silver travelling clock with enamel dial contained in a silver case 

Birmingham 1907 £120-150 
812 An Art Nouveau silver plated twin handled pedestal rose bowl 5" £20-30 
813 A pair of silver plated table ornaments in the form of hen and cock peacocks £35-45 
814 A silver plated cake basket  and a 7 bar toast rack £3-5   
815 A silver plated 3 piece tea service with teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30 
816 A silver plated soda siphon holder £20-30 
817 2 silver napkin rings Birmingham 1915 £20-30 
818 An Art Deco silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration and a lady's compact (f) 

£10-20 
819 An Edwardian Art Nouveau silver plated 3 section dish £45-55 
820 A silver plated entree dish and cover £10-20 
821 An Eastern walking cane with embossed silver handle £10-20 
822 A lady's gold dress ring of floral design set 7 diamonds (approx 1.31ct) £650-750 
823 A lady's attractive white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by 10 

diamonds (sapphire approx 1.36, the diamonds approx 0.9ct) £550-650 
824 A lady's white gold eternity ring set sapphires and diamonds £350-450 
825 A lady's Art Deco style dress ring set 5 square cut diamonds (approx 1.48ct) £1200-1500 
826 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst surrounded by numerous diamonds 

(approx 0.70ct) £350-450 
827 A lady's Art Deco style dress ring set 5 baguette cut diamonds £450-550 
828 A pair of heart shaped ear studs each set a diamond (approx 0.53ct) £275-350 
829 A lady's white gold floral design dress ring set 6 diamonds to the shoulders and 11 

diamonds to the centre £350-450 
830 A lady's dress ring set a circular cut diamond, supported by baguette cut sapphires within 

diamonds £525-625 
831 A lady's gold dress ring set a circular diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds  

(approx 0.59ct) £350-450 
832 A fine gold chain hung a diamond solitaire pendant £500-700 
833 A lady's attractive gold heart shaped pendant set numerous diamonds £400-600 
834 A lady's white gold bracelet set numerous diamonds 7" £400-600 
835 A solitaire diamond engagement ring set on an 18ct gold shank £450-550  
836 A lady's 15ct gold dress ring set 5 garnets (1 missing) £30-50 
837 A lady's 9ct gold heart shaped signet ring £5-10  
838 A lady's 18ct gold signet ring £10-20 
839 A 19th Century stick pin set a hard stone £30-40 
840 A pair lady's earrings, each set an oval cut diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds 

(approx 1.20ct) £650-750 
841 A pair of lady's three stone graduated drop diamond earrings (approx 1.30ct) £650-750  
842 A gentleman's 9ct gold signet ring set a diamond £10-20 
843 A gentleman's 9ct gold signet ring £20-30  
844 2 lady's dress rings inset cubic zirconia and a snake dress ring £5-10  
845 A gold bar brooch in the form of a heart and 1 other set a green stone and 4 demi-pearls 

£10-20 
846 A 9ct gold buckle ring (f) and a gold plated ring £5-10  
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847 A pair of gentleman's 9ct gold cufflinks £10-20 
848 A 9ct gold cross £10-20 
849 A gentleman's 18ct gold double Albert dress watch chain 13" hung an Edward VII 1903 

gold sovereign £50-75  
850 A 9ct gold naval sweet heart brooch in the form of a button £10-20 
851 A gold linked bar brooch £10-20 
852 A lady's 18ct white gold ring set oval cut sapphire supported by 2 diamonds £140-180 
853 A pair of gentleman's 9ct gold cufflinks set cabouchon cut red stones £125-175 
854 A lady's 18ct gold cross-over 4 stone diamond engagement ring £125-175 
855 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set an emerald supported by 2 diamonds £75-100 
856 A lady's 18ct gold ring set rubies and 4 diamonds £125-175 
857 A lady's gold dress ring set an amber coloured stone supported by numerous white stones 

£130-180 
858 A green hard stone heart shaped pendant £25-35 
859 A lady's marquise shaped dress ring set a sapphire supported by an illusion set diamonds 

£125-175 
860 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 oval cut emeralds supported by diamonds £125-175 
861 A lady's gold dress ring set a rectangular cushion cut blue stone £175-225 
862 A circular shell carved cameo brooch - head and shoulders portrait of a lady contained in a 

gilt brooch £60-80 
863 A lady's gold cross set a ruby £150-200 
864 A gentleman's 18ct gold gypsy ring set an amber coloured stone  £150-200 
865 2 engraved gold plated lockets £20-30 
866 An Art Nouveau style polished hardstone contained in a planished silver brooch £20-30 
867 A 1950's Uncler Deluxe dress pocket watch contained in a gilt metal case £50-75 
868 A collection of 6 various stick pins £60-80 
869 A string of 100 cultured pearls 19" £100-150 
870 A shell carved cameo brooch in the form of head and shoulders portrait of a girl £20-30 
871 An Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooch set an amethyst and demi-pearls  £25-35 
872 A 19th Century gilt mounted and enamelled brooch in the form of a girl hop picker with 

panier £20-30 
873 A 9ct gold bracelet set demi-pearls £75-125 
874 2 silver and hard stone brooches £10-20 
875 A collection of various coins £5-10 
876 A collection of various bank notes including Republic of Biafra pound notes, Siera Leon, 

Nigeira, Ghana, Egypt etc £5-10  
877 A Victorian silver and silver gilt jewel - Ancient Order of Forresters Court Cobden No. 

4876, London 1877, contained in a brass and bezel case £30-40 
878 A pair British War Medal and Victory medal to 20737 Pte. E Brown Staffordshire Regt 

£10-20 
879 6 medals 1939-45 Star, France and Germany Star, Defence medal and 3 British War 

medals 1939-45 £10-20 
880 A silver Masonic past masters collar jewel and 2 past masters aprons and a Royal Arch 

apron £10-20 
881 A collection of various coins contained in an album £10-20 
882 11 Butlin's enamelled badges, Skegness 1955, Minehead 1966, Skegness 1966, Butlins 

Filey, Barry Island, Butlins Aire 1966, Filey 1961, Clacton 1966, Bognor Regis 1967 and 
Butlins Beaver Club Skegness 1967, 3 postcards of Butlins Skegness and a boxed set of 
Butlins playing cards £20-30 
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883 A Victorian gilt metal and enamel medal to commemorate the death of Prince Albert 1837 
- 1887 together with a French musical commemorative medal dated 1831 (2) £5-10  

884 A modern silver engraved vesta case £5-15 
885 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons Birmingham 1901 £20-30 
886 An Oxo tin containing Grenadeer Guards cap badge, 2 badges decorated Kitchener "Deeds 

Not Words", a collar dog, 3 General Service Corps buttons and a lapel pin £10-20 
887 A 1950's tortoiseshell compact incorporating manicure set and lipstick £5-10 
888 A Victorian silver spoon with shell shaped bowl, the fiddle in the form of a standing lady 

London 1878 3 ozs £50-75 
889 A  silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration and "tortoiseshell" interior 

Birmingham 1924 £10-20 
890 An Eastern embossed silver cream jug 8" £20-30 
891 A circular Oriental lacquered box 3" and a Persian box £5-10  
892 An Art Deco circular silver rouge pot with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1924 

£10-20 
893 A silver bracelet with engraved decoration £15-25 
894 An open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case hung on a curb link watch chain 

£20-30 
895 A 3 piece silver backed dressing table set Birmingham 1944 £15-25 
896 A lady's EPNS chain link evening bag £10-20 
897 A Victorian cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid (jar f) £5-10  
898 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1937, cased £20-30 
899 2 walking sticks with silver bands £5-10 
900 An Edwardian embossed silver hand brush and clothes brush £30-40 
901 8 various silver and gold framed spectacles £125-175 
902 A ladies mother of pearl and white ostrich feather fan and a pair of pince nez £45-55 
903 A silver plated engraved 4 piece tea service  £5-10  
904 A silver plated 5 bar toast rack, an oval silver plated basket and other plated items £5-10  
905 An Eastern embossed brass and copper banded purse £5-10 
906 6 fish knives and forks cased, a 4 piece carving set cased and a fruit set cased £10-20 
907 A set of 6 Victorian silver plated fruit knives with mother of pearl handles contained in a 

walnutwood canteen box £30-50 
908 A quantity of silver plated flatware £5-10  
909 A set of 6 chromium plated apostle spoons cased, 6 silver plated tea spoons cased and 

other cased cutlery £10-20 
910 A set of 6 Victorian silver plated fruit knives and forks with ivory handles and a set of 12 

fruit forks with ivory handles contained in a mahogany canteen box £30-50 
911 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
912 A set of 12 Victorian fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box £50-75 
913 Miscellaneous flatware £5-10 
914 A silver plated chamber candlestick  
915 A silver sugar sifter Birmingham 1926 6" £75-125 
916 A Victorian embossed silver 1 pint tankard London 1879 8ozs £100-150 
917 An engraved silver plated table cigarette case, a specimen vase, pierced dish and a tea 

strainer £15-25 
918 A circular silver plated salver, engraved and  with cast and pierced borders 14" £5-10  
919 A set of 6 tea knives with silver handles £10-20 
920 A long string of hardstone beads £150-200 
921 A silver plated circular 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug by 

Walker & Hall £20-30 
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922 A silver plated salver presented by the Sales Department of Morris Motors Ltd County 
Oxford May 1934 with numerous signatures, raised on 4 bun feet 13" £10-20 

923 A silver perpetual calendar Birmingham 1927 £30-50 
924 A silver plated Britannia metal 3 piece tea service of oval form £5-10  
925 A walking stick made from the vertebrae of a shark £60-80  
926 A Victorian glass flask with engraved Britannia metal cup, a copper salver, a silver plated 

galleried salver, 2 steel cork screws, a pair of silver plated sugar tongs, and a dish stand 
£10-20 

927 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives with mother of pearl handles £5-10  
928 A lady's 18ct white gold half eternity/engagement ring set baguette cut diamonds £650-

750 
929 A set of 6 Victorian silver plated fruit knives and forks with mother or pearl handles and a 

collection of flatware £20-30 
930 8 various Continental silver tea spoons, 3 English silver teaspoons and a pair of sugar 

tongs £10-20 
931 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern sauce ladle with armorial decoration London 1897  
932 3 Georgian silver Old English pattern teaspoons and a Victorian fiddle thread and shell 

pattern teaspoon £20-30 
933 A pair of George III silver fiddle pattern pudding spoons 1819 £20-30 
934 A harlequin set of 5 George III silver pudding spoons 2 London 1832, 2 London 1833 and 

1 London 1821 £30-50 
935 A George III silver Old English pattern table spoons London 1821, a Victorian silver 

fiddle pattern table spoons, do. table fork, a pair of silver sugar tongs and a Georgian 
silver fruit knife and fork £15-25 

936 A pair of silver nail scissors, 1 other pair of scissors and various manicure implements etc 
£15-25 

937 A 1950's Polo table lighter RD no. 857204 £10-15 
938 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration the interior engraved "Presented to 

Our Conductor Jack Bradshaw as a Mark of Esteem by the Siren Orchestra Apollo Theatre 
1927" £10-20 

939 A silver banded walking stick and 2 others £25-35 
940 An Edwardian silver pepperette Birmingham 1901  3" £15-25 
941 A silver nail buffer with engine turned decoration, a cut glass rouge pot with silver lid and 

a silver scent bottle with embossed silver lid (3) £15-25 
942 A circular  silver plated 3 piece tea service viz: teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and cream 

jug £25-35 
943 A Georgian style silver pepper, a pair of oak chromium mounted candlesticks, 4 silver 

plated twin handled salts etc £20-30 
944 A carved ivory figure of a seated camel and 3 other ivory figures £15-20 
945 A pair of gilt metal lorgnettes £20-30 
946 A bar brooch and a collection of costume jewellery £15-25 
947 A 1930's silver 3 piece dressing table set with engine turned decoration (mirror f) £10-20 
948 A modern silver belcher link chain hung a cross set cabouchon cut turquoise £10-20 
949 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case and a cocktail wristwatch contained in a 

marcasite case (2) £15-25 
950 A gilt metal trinket box with hinged lid 1" £10-15 
951 A walking stick with horn handle and silver mount and 1 other £5-10  
952 An oval silver trinket box with hinged lid Birmingham 1901 3 1/2" £20-30 
953 A Victorian cut glass inkwell with silver mounts Sheffield £40-60 
954 An ivory bridge of elephants 13" £15-25 
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955 6 silver plated Old English pattern table forks, 6 ditto knives and 12 table knives boxed, 
(as new) £5-10  

956 A 9ct gold wristwatch by Smiths £20-30 
957 A 19th Century shell carved cameo portrait brooch contained in  9ct gold £30-50 
958 A 19th Century circular mosaic brooch with floral decoration £20-30 
959 A Victorian gilt metal bar brooch set 2 amethysts £30-50 
960 A gentleman's wristwatch with enamelled dial contained in a silver case £20-30 
961 A gold stick pin set a pearl £20-30 
962 A 19th Century mourning ring £30-50 
963 A circular micro mosaic brooch £15-25 
964 A 9ct gold dress ring set 2 pearls £30-50 
965 A 9ct gold bar brooch set a small diamond £30-50 
966 A fine "gold" chain hung a gold pendant set a blue stone £15-25 
967 An Art Nouveau style silver plated brooch in the form of a lady's head £5-10  
968 An amber brooch with silver mounts £5-10  
969 A silver and inlaid watch chain medallion, a silver stock pin decorated a clover and a 

silver scarf pin £5-10  
970 2 silver bangles £10-20 
971 A set of 12 Victorian silver plated fruit knives  with  ivory handles £40-60 
972 A silver 5 piece tea service of circular form comprising teapot, coffee pot, cream jug, 

sugar bowl, hotwater jug with bead work borders and beech wood handle, London 1925 
and 1926 by Garrard Co monogrammed K, 82ozs £300-500  

973 A tortoiseshell octagonal shaped trinket box with hinged lid 4 1/2" £400-500 
974 A 19th Century Japanese silver cream jug with cast dragon decoration and with dragon 

handle £120-150  
1001 3 pairs of gentleman's cufflinks, 2 Butlins badgers Christmas 1965 and 1967, a small 

collection of coins and stamps and a gentleman's stainless steel cased wristwatch £15-25 
1002 A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 
1003 A silver and tortoiseshell Royal Flying Corps "Sweetheart's" brooch £15-25 
1004 A gilt metal gate bracelet and a silver curb link charm bracelet hung charms £20-30 
1005 A boxed set of 12 silver gilt ingots, The Arms of The Prince and Princess of Wales £20-30 
1006 A boxed set of 12 silver ingots Royal Arms £15-25 
1007 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen, 3 sets of 6 silver 

plated fruit knives and a pair of Eastern silver plated salad servers with horn handles £10-
20 

1008 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in a walnutwood canteen box £10-
20 

1009 A collection of various silver plated flatware £10-20 
 l010 A pottery straining bowl, 2 fruit bowls and a pierced silver plated tray £10-20 
1011 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray £10-20 
1012 2 "gold" stick pins £15-20 
1013 A cut glass perfume bottle with silver collar and 1 other £15-25 
1014 A Russian lacquered box decorated soldiers 3" £15-25 
1015 A quantity of various costume jewellery £30-50 
1016 A silver plated entree dish and cover, 4 piece hotelware tea service, a hotwater jug and 3 

branch candelabrum £5-10  
1017 A Royal Engineers swagger stick £10-20 
1018 A reproduction ivory stick made for Lord Carthwait £50-75 
1019 A shell carved cameo brooch (f), a Victorian 9ct gold bar brooch and a small collection of 

costume jewellery £15-20 
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1020 A set of 6 Victorian silver gilt apostle teaspoons, a matching pair of tongs and a sifter 
spoon £75-100 

1021 4 lady's evening bags together with 9 dance cards with pencils £25-35 
1022 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch £20-30 
1023 A pair of silver plated candlestands in the form naked ladies £40-60 
1024 A pair of silver plated figures in the form of grey hounds 6"  £25-35 
 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 
 
The calendar of sales has changed.  There will be no general sale on the 30th April, it has 
been held back until the 14th May.  The Antique sale in May will now be held over two days, 
Wednesday 28th and Thursday 29th May.  The sale on Wednesday 28th May will be in the 
evening to be part of a Live Broadcast Bargain Hunt.   


